## 505711670 10/08/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5758480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2009	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DENIS CHAMPAIGNE	09/30/2019
MING CAI	09/30/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MANSOUR MINING INC.	
Street Address:	2502 ELM STREET	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 640 STN B	
City:	SUDBURY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	P3E4P8	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8899883

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)961-5081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: riches@patents-toronto.com

Correspondent Name: RICHES, MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP

Address Line 1: 2 BLOOR STREET EAST

Address Line 2: 1800

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M4W3J4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P31212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY M. TRAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/GARY M, TRAVIS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=IP assignment1#page1.tif source=IP assignment1#page2.tif source=IP assignment1#page3.tif

PATENT 505711670 REEL: 050648 FRAME: 0173

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Denis CHAMPAIGNE the undersigned, whose complete post office address is and Ming CAI the undersigned, whose complete post office address is 935 Rancoy Lake Road Sudhury ONT hereby affirms and acknowledges that on or about 22 December 2009, have sold, assigned and transferred and
do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:
MANSOUR MINING INC. 2502 Elm Street, PO Box 640 STN B, Sudbury ON, CANADA P3E 4P8 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States
and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in in the
patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A and all divisional, re-examined, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions and improvements; I-BAR PATENT # P899883 * 2>85245
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and re-issue patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name;
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no
assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has
been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Executed at, Ontario this day of September 2019, which assignment is effective, nunc pro tunc, as of the date 22 December 2009.
Denis CHAMPAIGNE
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Denis CHAMPAIGNE duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.  (Signature of Witness)

PATENT 1 of 3 REEL: 050648 FRAME: 0174

Address:	
Executed at <u>Sudbury</u> , Ontario this <u>30</u> day of September 20 which assignment is affective, nunc pro tune, as of the date 22 December 2009.  Ming CAI	)19,
<u>DECLARATION OF WITNESS</u>	
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Ming CAI duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.    Righature of Witness	
Address:	

# SCHEDULEA

**RECORDED: 10/08/2019** 

2		ę
ŝ	S S S	Canada
	8	<u> </u>
	30 00 00	ecti.
	o C o	S C S
	\$ 8 2	<b>3</b> 5
	9 P C	a Po
	Anchor Tendon With Selectively Deformable Portions	Anchor Tendon With Selectively Deformable Portions
2		Sefor Sefor
-	~	ų ω
ette	% %	2016
	32-Dec-2014	13-Sep-2016
	Š	Ç
	ŭ	ឃ្ម
	99883	2785245
正之	888	8
ė.	600 000	60
e G	22-Dec-2009	22-Dec-2009
Ē	7	22-t
	φ	
ž	13/261338	245
S 12 (00000000000000000000000000000000000		a grand the state of the
ë ë	13/2	2785245

PATENT REEL: 050648 FRAME: 0176